

Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees Village of Arlington Heights					of the	
					linois	
City, Town or Village						
that the following described street(s)	be improved	under the Illinois	Highway Code:			
Name of Thoroughfare	Route		From	То		
Various						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,						
1. That the proposed improvement	shall consist c	f Engineering	services consisting of	general Topographic		
Survey and CAD Drafting services for	or various stre	ets in the Village	9.			
		and	aball be constructed		uida	
		and	shall be constructed		wide	
and be designated as Section 16-	00208-00-PV					
2. That there is hereby appropriated	I the (addition	al 🗌 Yes 🖾 No) sum of <u>Sixty</u> thousa	nd dollars		
			Dollars (\$60,000.00) f	or the	
improvement of said section from th	e municipality	s allotment of M	otor Fuel Tax funds.			
	ontract				; and,	
		Speci	fy Contract or Day Labor			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that t district office of the Department of T	he Clerk is he ransportation.	reby directed to	transmit two certified c	opies of this resolution to	the	
Approved	I, Vi	llage		Clerk in and f	or the	
	Village	of	Arlington Heights			
		vn or Village		horoby ood	if the	
Date		County of Cook , hereby certify the				
	forego	ng to be a true,	perfect and complete c	opy of a resolution adopte	d	
	by the		Board of Trustees			
Department of Transportation	at a m	Council or President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on December 7 th , 2015				
		·		Date set my hand and seal this		
				Set my hand and Seal UIIS		
Regional Engineer		day of				
		(SEAL)				
			Village (Clerk		